Description:
Pilot operated check valve with an optional
thermal relief. Use for load holding or blocking circuits.
Free flow is  allowed from the “V” port  to the “C” port.
When pressure is applied to the “P” port flow is
allowed back through the “C “port.
The pressure to open the check valve is one-fourth of
the load on the check valve.

Omit = No thermal relief
1 = Thermal relief ***
How To Order:
Installation Dimensions:
Bulletin PCV100-308T-1710Page 2 of 2
PCV100-308T
Pilot Check Valve
(  ) Parentheses = Millimeters
Typical Cylinder Application
Bias Spring:
65 PSI (STD)
100 = 100 PSI (min for piston seals)
200 = 200 PSI
Seal Type:
Omit  = Buna N
V= Fluorocarbon **
S= Buna w/ piston seal
VS= Fluorocarbon w/ piston seal
Example model code
is the in-stock
FastLine solution
   Body Material:
Omit = Aluminum
D = Ductile *
* Ductile bodies have limited availability. Ductile bodies are recommended for working pressures over 3000 PSI.
** Fluorocarbon seals are used when temperatures exceed 212 ° F (100° C ).
*** Thermal reliefs can not be used with sealed pistons. Thermal reliefs have a longer lead time.
 2.50
 (64)
  2.00
( 50.8 )
 4.25
( 108 )
  3.25
( 82.5 )
   0.6
( 16.3 )
 1.25
( 3 )
 .28
( 7.1 )
  3.25
( 82.5 )
  2.84
( 72.1 )
P
C